

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2465/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2005 in RFA No.  
1517/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2466 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6204 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5725 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5749 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6120 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6170 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6835 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6836 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7356 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6845 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7177 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Manijit Singh,AAG, Haryana  
                                 Mr. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Haripesh Singh,Adv.

2

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks  
time.

List for final disposal in April, 2011.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master